
JUDGING SCHEDULE (RUNNING ORDER)  

 

PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU WILL BE CALLED BY YOUR NUMBER  SO YOU WILL NEED TO CHECK IN WHEN YOU AR-
RIVE TO OBTAIN YOUR NO. AND THIS NEEDS TO BE WORN FOR THE TRAILS. 

PROVINCIAL COVID RULES WILL BE IN EFFECT  

OPEN ,AND MASTERS  FRONT PAW COVERING REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR & EXTERIOR 
  

SATURDAY APRIL 22,2023 AM TRIAL    WALK THROUGH 8:30A.M. JUDGING TO BEGIN AT 8:45 A.M. 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S 
NAME 

NO. BREED 

MASTERS Int Maryrose McIntyre GRYPHON 140 Siberian 
 Int Chris Hansen IRINA 139 Belgian 
 Cont Karina Dumont AMARULA 125 Border Collie 
 Cont Michelle Armitage CAMERON 127 Eng Springer 
 Cont Wendy Beard HELLI 123 Belgian 
 Cont/Int Judy Farrell PIPER 121 Min Am Shep 
 Cont Chris Hansen ZEN 128 Belgian 
 Cont Carolyn Hayden ELLA 131 Lab 
 Cont/Int Paul Beard FREYJA 124 Belgian 
 Cont Terri Hotchkiss SAPPHIRE 126 Std Poodle 
 Cont Melanie Dizazzo SHADY 122 Weimaraner 
 Cont Lise Gosselin KAMI 130 Belgian 
 Int Suzanne Rossignol ELEE 138 GSD 
 Cont/Int Chelsea du Jardin KNOX 129 mix 
      
 EXTERIOR Maryrose McIntyre SAGE 144 Siberian 
  Chris Hansen IRINA 139 Belgian 
  Karina Dumont AMARULA 125 Border Collie 
  Michelle Armitage TRIXIE 137 Eng Springer 

WALK THROUGH FOR OPEN FOLLOWED BY JUDGING 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S 
NAME 

NO. BREED 

OPEN Cont/Int Chris Hansen LOUP 108 Belgian 
 Cont/int Alexandra Wood LOUIS 111 Cavalier KC 
 Cont Shelly Gibson TIGER 112 Golden 
 Cont/Int Michele Gagnon CHARLIE 107 Whippet 
 Cont/Int Taylor Sonja GIZMO 113 Berger Bicard 
 Cont Patti Waddell GUS 109 Beaded Collie 
 Cont Heather Glen KATIE 110 Shetland  
 Cont Marie-Claire Guindon PHOENIX 114 Doberman 
 Int Shannon Desjardns EDNA 133 French Bulldog 
 Int Carolyn Hayden ELLA 131 Lab 



 Int Astrid Homet WEST 119 Portuguese WD 
 Int Karen Kennedy JAVA 134 Flat-Coated 
 Int Elisabeth Delaporte PRALINE 132 Cavaliere K.C.  
 Int Annick Lacelle OZZ 117 Vizsla 

 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’s 
NAME 

NO. BREED 

OPEN EXTERIOR Belle Severn LOLLIE 1431 Doberman 
  Chris Hansen LOUP 108 Belgian 
  Alexandra Wood LOUIS 111 Cavalier KC 
  Shannon Desjardins EDNA 133 French Bulldog 
  Carolyn Hayden ELLA 131 Lab 
  Astrid Homet WEST 119 Portuguese WD 
  Loic Gagnon-Messier CHARLIE 107 Whippet 
  Terri Hotchkiss SAPPHIRE 126 Std. Poodle 
  Elisabeth Delaporte PRALINE 132 Cavaliere KC 
  Annick Lacelle OZZ 117 Vizsla 
  Shelly Gibson TIGER 112 Golden 



 

SAUTRDAY APR 22, 2023 PM TRIAL 

 
 
EXCELLENT – FRONT PAW COVERING REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR &EXTERIOR 

WALK THROUGH 12:45 JUDGING TO BEGIN AT 1:00 pm 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S 
NAME 

NO. BREED 

EXCELLENT Cont/Int Gilbert ELDER 115 NSDT 
 Cont Astrid Homet WEST 119 Portuguese WD 
 Cont/Int Karen Wood ARLO 118 GSD 
 Cont/Int Shari Knoche LIV 120 Dalmation 
 Cont/Int Judy Farrell SKY 116 Australian Shp 
 Cont Annick Lacelle OZZ 117 Vizsla 
 Int Karine Dumont AMARULA 125 Border Collier 
 Int Michelle Armitttage TRIXIE 137 Eng Springer 
 Int Wendy Beard HELLI 123 Belgian 
 Int Christiane Roy FADO 135 Portuguese WD 
 Int Terri Hotchkiss SAPPHIRE 126 Std [poodle 
 Int Melanie Dizazzo SHADY 122 Weimaraner 
 Int Dian McTaggart BENJAMIN 136 Lab 
 Int Lise Gosselin KAMI 130 Belgian 
      
 EXTERIOR Wendy Beard HELLI 123 Belgian 
  Judy Farrell PIPER 121 Min Am Shep 
  Gilbert ELDER 115 NSDT 
  Christiane Roy FADO 135 Portuguese WD 
  Paul Beard FREYJA 124 Belgian 
  Karen Wood ARLO 118 GSD 
  Shari Knoche LIV 120 Dalmation 
  Melanie Dizazzo SHADY 122 Weimaraner 
  Lise Gosselin KAMI 130 Belgian 
  Dian McTaggart BENJAMIN 136 Lab 
  Suzanna Rossignol ELEE 138 GSD 
 



 

 

WALK THROUGH FOR NOVICE FOLLOWED BY JUDGING 

 

CLASS COMPONENT HANDLER DOG’S 
NAME 

NO. BREED 

NOV. CONT/Int Manon Forgues BRANDEE 102 Golden 
 Cont Lyne Lapalme FANNIE 106 Min Poodle 
 Cont/Int Christine Boisvert BOWIE 105 Border Collie 
 Cont/int Louise Lorrain ABBY 101 Std. Poodle 
 Cont/int Janice Mulrooney JEWEL 103 Belgian 
 Cont/int Cassie Dionne ANDIE 104 Cavalier KC 
 Cont/int Valorie Clark CHARM 100 Shetland Sheepdog 
      
 EXTERIOR Manon Forgues BRANDEE 102 Golden 
  Christine Boisvert BOWIE 105 Border Collie 
  Darlene Smith ZOEY 141 GSD 
  Louise Lorrain ABBY 101 Std. Poodle 
  Janice Mulrooney JEWEL 103 Belgian 
  Cassie Dionne ANDIE 104 Cavaliere KC 
  Tara Leggo HOWIE 142 Welsh Corgi (Pem) 
  Valorie Clark CHARM 100 Shetland Sheepdog 

 


